Docket No.: 1-20914 05-28-1999 FORM: PTO-1595 (Modified) /ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) **NLY** Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101049428 **v5** -12-9 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy4 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Phillip N. Garfinkle Yaacov Ben Yaacov Name: Picturevision, Inc. Elliot D. Jaffe ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name

Other ____

08/773,756

Execution Date: 3/11/97, 4/15/97, 5/2/97

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Name: Larry R. Meenan

03 FISSELET Address: P.O. Box 4940.00 0P

Internal Address:

City: Latrobe

Statement and signature.

Larry R. Meenan

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

State: PA

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: 46030 Manekin Plaza, Suite 110 City: Sterling _____ State: VA ZIP: 20166 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/2/97 B. Patent No.(s) 09-310/301 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⋈** No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

PATENT

May 12, 1999

Date

REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT WE, Philip N. Garfinkle residing at 1588 Kingstream Circle, Herndon, Virginia 20170, Yaacov Ben Yaacov residing at 67 Etrog St., P.O. Box 2365, Givat Ze'ev, Jerusalem 90917, and Elliot Paffe residing at P.O. Box 1787, Yishuv, Hashmonaem 71910, Israel for good and valuable consideration given by PICTUREVISION, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, have sold, assigned, granted, and conveyed, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, grant, and convey unto the said, all right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States, dependencies and possessions of the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to a certain invention entitled A METHOD OF PROCESSING DIGITAL IMAGES AND DISTRIBUTING VISUAL PRINTS PRODUCED FROM THE DIGITAL IMAGES, more fully shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and also all right, title, and interest in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said PICTUREVISION, INC., its successors or assigns, for its or their own use and behalf.

We hereby covenant that we have the full right to sell, assign, grant, and convey the interest herein assigned and we agree that at PICTUREVISION, INC.'s expense that we will communicate to said PICTUREVISION, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said PICTUREVISION, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application or resulting from said invention to the said PICTUREVISION, INC., as assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto of Mau 1997.	set my hand and affixed my seal this day
	Philip N. Garfinkle
STATE OF Vicainia)	

STATE OF Virginia)

COUNTY OF Loudann)

1

On this ________ day of _________, 1997 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named Philip N. Garfinkle personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Novary Public Stilly

NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA My Commission Expires April 30, 1998

> PATENT REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0974

IN WITNESS WHER		eunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 11 day
CITY OF JERUS LIED CONSULATE CENERAL UNITED STATES OF AR		Yaacov Ben Yaacov
COUNTRY OF	15	APR 1997
Before me this	day of faacov, to me kn g assignment instr	, 1997 personally appeared the above nown to be the person who is described in, and who rument and achnowledged to me that he executed the
		THEFESA M. LEECH CONSULT THE UNITED STATES Consular Officer of the CF AMERICA United States of America
IN WITNESS WHERI		unto set my hand and affixed my seal this day
CITY OF JERUSALEM COMBULATE CENERAL OF UNITED STATES OF AMERI		Elliot O. Jaffa
COUNTRY OF) 15	APR 1997
named Elliot 189. Jaffe, to	o me known to be strument and ackr	, 1997 personally appeared the above of the person who is described in, and who executed the mowledged to me that he executed the same of his own it.
	(THERESA M. LEECH CONSULER THE UNITED STATES
		Consular Officer of the CF AMERICA United States of America
		Cinca States Of America

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0975